Unofficial Copy 04

2004 Regular Session 41r0048

		ĹΕ	

By: Chairman, Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee	
(By Request - Departmental - Human Resources)	
Paguestad: November 3, 2003	

Requested: November 3, 2003

Introduced and read first time: January 14, 2004

Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

Committee Report: Favorable Senate action: Adopted

Read second time: January 30, 2004

CHAPTER____

1 AN ACT concerning

2 Child Care Administration Advisory Council - Reimbursement for Expenses

- FOR the purpose of authorizing the reimbursement of travel expenses to certain 3
- members of the Child Care Administration Advisory Council; and generally 4
- 5 relating to the Child Care Administration of the Department of Human
- 6 Resources.
- 7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- Article Family Law 8
- 9 Section 5-592
- 10 Annotated Code of Maryland
- (1999 Replacement Volume and 2003 Supplement) 11
- 12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

14 **Article - Family Law**

15 5-592.

- The Council consists of at least 25 members, but no more than 30 16 (a) (1)
- 17 members.
- 18 In appointing members to the Council, the Secretary shall, to the
- 19 extent possible, appoint members representing geographically diverse jurisdictions
- 20 across the State.

1	(b)	The mer	The members shall include:			
2 3	the Senate;	(1)	1 member of the Senate of Maryland appointed by the President of			
4 5	Speaker of the	(2) he House;		er of the Maryland House of Delegates appointed by the		
6		(3)	at least 1	1 representative, appointed by the Secretary, from:		
7			(i)	the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene;		
8 9	Resources;		(ii)	the Child Care Administration of the Department of Human		
10			(iii)	the Governor's Office for Children, Youth, and Families;		
11			(iv)	the Head Start Program;		
12			(v)	the State Department of Education;		
13			(vi)	the Office of the State Fire Marshal;		
14			(vii)	a local government;		
15			(viii)	a child care advocacy organization;		
16 17	nonsectaria	n, or nurs	(ix) ery schoo	an independent school, which may include a religious, ol;		
18			(x)	a child care resource and referral agency;		
19			(xi)	the Department of the Environment;		
20 21	program;		(xii)	a community college with an early childhood education		
22			(xiii)	the Maryland Association of Social Services Directors; and		
23 24	childhood p	rograms;	(xiv)	a professional organization concerned with the quality of early		
25		(4)	at least 1	1 representative, appointed by the Secretary, who is:		
26 27	administrati	on of fire	(i) codes;	a local fire official who has responsibility for the enforcement or		
28			(ii)	a user of child care services; and		
29			(iii)	a business person;		

SENATE BILL 37

